
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 10/9/2019 Needed for 10/9/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 25% Target 25% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 27 6 -27 33 122.222

* 2 MISSISSIPPI 831 207 -589 796 95.788

3 MONTANA 1,181 295 -278 573 48.518

4 FRANCE 243 60 -57 117 48.148

5 LOUISIANA 1,874 468 -414 882 47.065

6 IDAHO 616 154 -99 253 41.071

7 ILLINOIS 14,369 3,592 -1,798 5,390 37.511

8 PHILIPPINES 55 13 -7 20 36.364

9 GEORGIA 4,681 1,170 -487 1,657 35.398

10 KANSAS 6,505 1,626 -586 2,212 34.005

11 NORTH DAKOTA 725 181 -65 246 33.931

12 IOWA 4,442 1,110 -341 1,451 32.665

13 OKLAHOMA 1,360 340 -70 410 30.147

14 WISCONSIN 3,930 982 -159 1,141 29.033

15 ALABAMA 2,076 519 -82 601 28.950

16 MARYLAND 16,271 4,067 -565 4,632 28.468

17 NORTH CAROLINA 2,413 603 -65 668 27.683

18 FLORIDA 19,926 4,981 -367 5,348 26.839

19 CALIFORNIA 11,322 2,830 -177 3,007 26.559

20 ARKANSAS 535 133 -9 142 26.542

21 CONNECTICUT 1,761 440 -5 445 25.270

22 TENNESSEE 1,601 400 4 396 24.735

23 MINNESOTA 11,511 2,877 94 2,783 24.177

24 NEW JERSEY 9,891 2,472 87 2,385 24.113

25 VIRGINIA 4,294 1,073 95 978 22.776

26 ARIZONA 7,697 1,924 210 1,714 22.268

27 WYOMING 1,253 313 46 267 21.309

28 RHODE ISLAND 273 68 10 58 21.245

29 COLORADO 3,050 762 121 641 21.016

30 TEXAS 6,372 1,593 306 1,287 20.198

31 INDIANA 38,826 9,706 1,906 7,800 20.090

32 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,322 330 71 259 19.592

33 OHIO 30,364 7,591 1,704 5,887 19.388

34 DIST OF COL 176 44 10 34 19.318

35 VERMONT 3,965 991 295 696 17.554

36 NEVADA 457 114 34 80 17.505

37 MISSOURI 3,394 848 306 542 15.969

38 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 173 66 107 15.396

39 MASSACHUSETTS 5,437 1,359 526 833 15.321

40 NEW MEXICO 1,671 417 170 247 14.782

41 KENTUCKY 3,001 750 307 443 14.762

42 MICHIGAN 23,955 5,988 2,608 3,380 14.110

43 DELAWARE 2,343 585 258 327 13.956

44 NEBRASKA 6,775 1,693 772 921 13.594

45 MAINE 2,619 654 300 354 13.517

46 ALASKA 1,498 374 191 183 12.216

47 PUERTO RICO 52 13 7 6 11.538

48 UTAH 590 147 80 67 11.356

49 PENNSYLVANIA 62,232 15,558 9,018 6,540 10.509

50 NEW YORK 29,882 7,470 4,427 3,043 10.183

51 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,043 1,510 916 594 9.830

52 OREGON 1,499 374 233 141 9.406

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,560 640 461 179 6.992

54 MEXICO 21 5 5 0 0.000

55 WASHINGTON 2,542 635 635 0 0.000

Grand Totals 373,004 93,228 20,032 73,196 19.623

2020 SAL 25% Target Date Membership Report as of: October 9, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 27 33 122.222 MONTANA 1,181 573 48.518

IDAHO 616 253 41.071 KANSAS 6,505 2,212 34.005

PHILIPPINES 55 20 36.364 NORTH DAKOTA 725 246 33.931

CALIFORNIA 11,322 3,007 26.559 OKLAHOMA 1,360 410 30.147

ARIZONA 7,697 1,714 22.268 WYOMING 1,253 267 21.309

NEVADA 457 80 17.505 COLORADO 3,050 641 21.016

ALASKA 1,498 183 12.216 TEXAS 6,372 1,287 20.198

UTAH 590 67 11.356 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 107 15.396

OREGON 1,499 141 9.406 NEW MEXICO 1,671 247 14.782

WASHINGTON 2,542 0 0.000 NEBRASKA 6,775 921 13.594

Totals 26,303 5,498 20.903 MEXICO 21 0 0.000

Totals 29,608 6,911 23.342

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,369 5,390 37.511 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,442 1,451 32.665 FRANCE 243 117 48.148

WISCONSIN 3,930 1,141 29.033 MARYLAND 16,271 4,632 28.468

MINNESOTA 11,511 2,783 24.177 CONNECTICUT 1,761 445 25.270

INDIANA 38,826 7,800 20.090 NEW JERSEY 9,891 2,385 24.113

OHIO 30,364 5,887 19.388 RHODE ISLAND 273 58 21.245

MISSOURI 3,394 542 15.969 DIST OF COL 176 34 19.318

MICHIGAN 23,955 3,380 14.110 VERMONT 3,965 696 17.554

Totals 130,791 28,374 21.694 MASSACHUSETTS 5,437 833 15.321

DELAWARE 2,343 327 13.956

MAINE 2,619 354 13.517

PENNSYLVANIA 62,232 6,540 10.509

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW YORK 29,882 3,043 10.183

MISSISSIPPI 831 796 95.788 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,043 594 9.830

LOUISIANA 1,874 882 47.065 WEST VIRGINIA 2,560 179 6.992

GEORGIA 4,681 1,657 35.398 Totals 143,696 20,237 14.083

ALABAMA 2,076 601 28.950

NORTH CAROLINA 2,413 668 27.683

FLORIDA 19,926 5,348 26.839

ARKANSAS 535 142 26.542 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,601 396 24.735 10/9/2019 373,004 73,196 19.623

VIRGINIA 4,294 978 22.776

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,322 259 19.592 2019 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,001 443 14.762 10/9/2018 71,317

PUERTO RICO 52 6 11.538  

Totals 42,606 12,176 28.578 Difference: 1,879

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


